产  品  承  认  书
Product Approval Sheet
环保符合性说明 (Instructions for HSF)
本产品符合： RoHS 2.0    HF   REACH   LEAD FREE □ 其他备注
编号 NO. 30KPA-A/0-T
日期 Date 2021.10.20
客户 (Customer)
品名 (Product) TVS

Ref.
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.000 - 25.40 -
B 0.339 0.370 8.60 9.40
C 0.048 0.052 1.20 1.40
D 0.340 0.360 8.60 9.10
1. Description
2. Features
3. Size
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US3
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA Min(V) Max(V) mA Max(V) A
30KPA28A 30KPA28CA 28.0 5000 31.28 34.57 50 50.0 600.0
30KPA30A 30KPA30CA 30.0 5000 33.51 37.04 50 55.2 543.5
30KPA33A 30KPA33CA 33.0 5000 36.90 40.78 50 58.5 512.8
30KPA36A 30KPA36CA 36.0 5000 40.20 44.43 50 61.8 485.4
30KPA39A 30KPA39CA 39.0 2000 43.60 48.19 20 67.2 446.4
30KPA42A 30KPA42CA 42.0 1000 46.90 51.84 10 72.0 416.7
30KPA43A 30KPA43CA 43.0 1000 48.00 53.05 10 73.0 411.0
30KPA45A 30KPA45CA 45.0 250 50.30 55.59 5 77.4 387.6
30KPA48A 30KPA48CA 48.0 150 53.60 59.24 5 81.6 367.6
30KPA51A 30KPA51CA 51.0 50 57.00 63.00 5 86.4 347.2
30KPA54A 30KPA54CA 54.0 20 60.30 66.65 5 91.4 328.2
30KPA58A 30KPA58CA 58.0 20 64.80 71.62 5 92.4 324.7
30KPA60A 30KPA60CA 60.0 15 67.00 74.05 5 102.0 294.1
30KPA64A 30KPA64CA 64.0 10 71.50 79.03 5 104.0 288.5
30KPA66A 30KPA66CA 66.0 2 73.70 81.46 5 107.0 280.4
30KPA70A 30KPA70CA 70.0 2 78.20 86.43 5 109.0 275.2
30KPA71A 30KPA71CA 71.0 2 79.30 87.65 5 111.5 269.1
30KPA72A 30KPA72CA 72.0 2 80.40 88.86 5 114.0 263.2
30KPA75A 30KPA75CA 75.0 2 83.80 92.62 5 119.4 251.3
30KPA78A 30KPA78CA 78.0 2 87.10 96.27 5 129.0 232.6
30KPA84A 30KPA84CA 84.0 2 93.80 103.67 5 139.2 215.5
30KPA90A 30KPA90CA 90.0 2 100.50 111.08 5 146.4 204.9
30KPA96A 30KPA96CA 96.0 2 107.20 118.48 5 156.0 192.3
30KPA102A 30KPA102CA 102.0 2 113.90 125.89 5 165.6 181.2
30KPA108A 30KPA108CA 108.0 2 120.60 133.29 5 175.2 171.2
30KPA120A 30KPA120CA 120.0 2 134.00 148.11 5 194.4 154.3
30KPA132A 30KPA132CA 132.0 2 147.40 162.92 5 213.0 140.8
30KPA144A 30KPA144CA 144.0 2 160.80 177.73 5 223.2 134.4
30KPA150A 30KPA150CA 150.0 2 167.60 185.24 5 233.4 128.5
4. Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃)
EL.ITALIA SRL +39 02.33611626  www.elitaliaweb.it
info@elitaliaweb.itCONTACT US4
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA Min(V) Max(V) mA Max(V) A
30KPA156A 30KPA156CA 156.0 2 174.30 192.65 5 245.0 122.4
30KPA160A 30KPA160CA 160.0 2 178.70 197.51 5 252.6 118.8
30KPA168A 30KPA168CA 168.0 2 187.70 207.46 5 272.4 110.1
30KPA170A 30KPA170CA 170.0 2 189.90 209.89 5 275.0 109.1
30KPA180A 30KPA180CA 180.0 2 201.10 222.27 5 290.4 103.3
30KPA198A 30KPA198CA 198.0 2 221.20 244.48 5 319.8 93.8
30KPA216A 30KPA216CA 216.0 2 241.30 266.70 5 348.6 86.1
30KPA240A 30KPA240CA 240.0 2 268.10 296.32 5 387.0 77.5
30KPA258A 30KPA258CA 258.0 2 288.20 318.54 5 414.4 72.4
30KPA260A 30KPA260CA 260.0 2 290.40 320.97 5 416.0 72.1
30KPA270A 30KPA270CA 270.0 2 301.60 333.35 5 436.2 68.8
30KPA280A 30KPA280CA 280.0 2 312.80 345.73 5 464.0 64.7
30KPA288A 30KPA288CA 288.0 2 321.70 355.56 5 469.9 63.8
30KPA400A 30KPA400CA 400.0 2 447.00 494.00 5 648.0 46.3
①Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR : Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown Voltage
VC: Clamping Voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified Ipp